CAFE 1911

BREAKFAST SERVED DAILY FROM 9AM TO 11:30AM

FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST - £7.00

A rasher of back bacon, a Russell
Smith pork sausage, a free-range
egg, a hash brown, pan-fried
mushrooms and baked beans.

VEGETARIAN OR VEGAN BREAKFAST - £7.00

Choose 6 items from: vegan sausage (ve),
grilled tomato (ve), pan-fried
mushrooms (ve), a hash brown (ve),
baked beans (ve), grilled halloumi (v),

a free-range egg (v).

BREAKFAST ROLL - £5.00

Choose any 3 breakfast items from
above. Served in a crusty white or
brown roll.

PANCAKE STACK - £6.50

3 hot pancakes topped with
maple syrup & streaky bacon
or
natural yoghurt, berry compote& honey.

TOAST & BUTTER - £2.00

2 slices of malted wheat or white
toast with butter.

ALL BUTTER CROISSANT - £2.00

Served warm.

BRIAN’S BIG BREAKFAST - £9.00

2 rashers of bacon, 2 Russell
Smith pork sausages, 2 free-range
eggs, a hash brown, pan-fried
mushrooms and baked beans.

CHILDREN'’S BREAKFAST - £3.50

A Russell Smith pork sausage, a
hash brown, a free-range egg and
baked beans.

MUSHROOMS ON TOAST - £5.00

A generous serving of pan-fried
mushrooms, served on
sourdough toast.

TOASTED TEA CAKE - £2.50

Served with butter.

TIPTREE PRESERVES — 75P

Choose from Strawberry, Raspberry
Apricot, Blackcurrant or Marmalade

Please make your server aware of any allergies



CAFE 1911

LUNCH SERVED DAILY FROM 11:45AM TO 3PM

HOMEMADE SOUP - £5.50 QUICHE OF THE DAY - £8.50
Please ask for today’s choice. Please ask for today’s choice.
Served with either a warm homemade Served with new potatoes and
cheese scone or crusty bread a dressed salad.
and butter.
SAUSAGE AND MASH - £8.50 HAM, EGG & CHIPS - £8.50
Locally made pork sausages from 2 slices of best ham from Russell
Russell Smith of Cosby, served with Smith of Cosby, 2 free range fried eggs
creamy mash, a homemade onion and triple cooked chunky chips.

ring cluster and onion gravy.

WHITBY SCAMPI - £8.50 MEDITERRANEAN RISOTTO (V) - £8.50
Whitby Scampi served with triple A homemade creamy risotto with
cooked chunky chips, garden peas Mediterranean vegetables, shavings

and a homemade tartare sauce. of parmesan and a drizzle of olive oail.
VEGETABLE LASAGNE (VE) - £8.50 SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST (V) - £8.50
A plant-based Lasagne with roasted Ripe avocado infused with lime and
vegetables, layered with vegan cheese crushed black pepper on lightly toasted
in a creamy sauce finished with sourdough, topped with a poached free-range
pine kernels. egg and drizzled with balsamic dressing

SALAD BOWLS

CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD - £9.50 SALMON TERIYAKI - £9.50
Romaine lettuce, slices of chicken breast, Poached salmon and tenderstem broccoli
streaky bacon, homemade croutons and on a bed of mixed leaves served with a

classic Caesar dressing. teriyaki dressing and pomegranate seeds.

SUPERFOOD SALAD (VE) - £9.50 HALLOUMI & POMEGRANATE — £9.50
Hummus, roasted vegetables, tenderstem Grilled Halloumi, blood orange, pomegranate

broccoli, ripe avocado, dressed mixed leaves seeds and crisp pear on a bed of mixed
with grated carrot and roasted chickpeas. leaves drizzled with balsamic dressing.

Please make your server aware of any allergies
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LUNCH SERVED DAILY FROM 11:45AM TO 3PM

JACKET POTATOES SANDWICHES
(All served with a dressed mixed leaf salad) (On malted wheat or white bread. Gluten free
available. Served with lightly salted crisps)

Grated cheddar & gruyere cheese £6.50 Tuna Mayonnaise £5.50
Cheese & baked beans £6.50 Ham & Dijon mustard £5.50
Tuna mayonnaise £7.50 Cheddar cheese & pickle £5.00
Prawn with lemon mayonnaise £8.50 Bacon, Lettuce & Tomato £6.00
Veggie 5-bean chilli, sour cream & lime () £7.50 Prawn & lemon mayonnaise £6.00
Stilton & mushroom melt £7.50 Egg mayonnaise £5.50
PANINIS SIDES
(Served with homemade coleslaw) Triple Cooked Chunky Chips £2.50
Ham & cheddar cheese £6.50 Sweet Potato Fries £3.00
Tuna & cheddar cheese £6.50 House side salad £3.50
Brie, bacon & cranberry £7.50 A portion of homemade coleslaw £1.50
Cheese & onion £6.00 A portion of vegetables £2.00
Sausage Roll £2.50

CHILDREN’S CHOICE

SAUSAGE, MASH & PEAS - £4.50 HALF A JACKET POTATO, BEANS & CHEESE — £4.50

PICNIC BOX - £5.00
Containing a sandwich, crisps, a cookie
a fruit pot & a drink

DESSERTS
APPLE PIE - £4.25

Served with either pouring cream, custard
or vanilla ice cream.

LEMON MERINGUE PIE - £4.25

Served with pouring cream.

Please make your server aware of any allergies
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DRINKS LIST

COFFEES

Americano
Cappuccino
Latte

Flat White

Mocha

Extra shot

Syrup Shot (Vanilla, Hazelnut or Caramel)

Iced Latte
Iced Mocha

Iced caramel latte with biscoff topping

£2.50
£2.85
£2.85
£2.85
£3.25
£1.00
£1.00

£2.95
£3.25
£4.50

TEAS

A pot of Breakfast Tea
A pot of Speciality Tea

Earl Grey, Green Tea,
Lemon & Ginger, Cranberry & Raspberry
or Peppermint.

Spiced Chai Latte

CHOCOLATES
Hot Chocolate

Hot Chocolate Indulgence

White Hot Chocolate Indulgence

(Oat or Soy, non-dairy milk alternatives available at no additional cost)

CHILDRENS DRINKS

Hot Chocolate

Children’s Apple or Orange juice
Flavoured milk

Fruit Shoot

Glass of Milk

MILKSHAKES & SMOOTHIES

Vanilla ice-cream milkshake

Strawberry ice-cream milkshake

Tropical Smoothie

Very Berry Smoothie

BEER & CIDER

Peroni (5.1%) —330ml
Peroni (0% alcohol free) —330ml
Koppaberg pear cider (4.5%)

Koppaberg strawberry & lime cider
(alcohol free)

£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50

£2.95
£2.95

£3.50
£3.50

£3.95
£3.95
£4.50
£4.50

COLD SOFT DRINKS

Heartease Farm
Cloudy Lemonade
Raspberry Lemonade
Elderflower

Fiery Ginger Beer

Sparkling San Pellegrino Orange

Sparkling San Pellegrino Lemon

Mineral Water Still
Mineral Water Sparkling
Coke

Diet Coke or Coke Zero
Fanta

Juice Burst

WINE

Merlot (red) 13% - 187ml
Zinfandel 12.5% - 187ml
Sauvignon Blanc 10.5%- 187ml
Prosecco 10.5% - 20cl

£2.25
£2.75

£3.45

£2.95
£3.65
£3.65

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00

£2.00
£2.00

£2.00
£2.00
£2.50
£2.25
£2.50
£2.85

£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£7.50
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CAKES, PASTRIES AND SWEET TREATS

Fruit scone served with butter - £2.50
Fruit scone served with jam & clotted cream - £4.00
Cheese scone served with butter - £2.50
Victoria sponge - £3.50
Coffee & walnut sponge - £3.50
Chocolate & orange loaf - £3.25
Lemon drizzle cake - £3.25
Carrot cake - £3.95
Chocolate brownie (GF) - £3.50
Millionaires’ shortbread (GF) - £3.50
Homemade flapjack - £3.25
Chocolate tiffin - £3.50
Eccles Cake - £3.25
Egg custard - £3.00
Homemade shortbread biscuit - £2.25
Triple chocolate chip shortbread - £2.50
Biscoff cheesecake - £4.50

Gingerbread man - £1.50
Purbeck Vanilla Ice Cream - £3.00
Toasted tea cake served with butter - £2.50

Vegan option — please ask for today’s choice - £3.50

Tiptree preserves — strawberry, raspberry,
Blackcurrant or apricot — 75p

OUR AFTERNOON TEAS ARE BOOKABLE

AT CUSTOMER SERVICES FOR £18.00 PER PERSON

Café wifi password: Coffee&Cake



CAFE 1911

The story behind our name — Café 1911
George and Julia Palmer formed their business which today is known as Palmers Garden Centre. It is still owned and
run by the 4" and 5" Generations of the Palmer Family and is totally independent.

George and Julia's son Harold married Ida in 1932 and their only son Brian was born in 1936. After his National
Service with the Army, he joined the family business and in the early 1960's turned a thriving Nursery into an early
garden centre. Today Brian's children, Caroline and Rob (great grandchildren of George and Julia) are at the helm of
the 1911 family business.

Also, in 1911

The top 10 baby names in 1911 were - Mary, Helen, Margaret, Dorothy, Ruth, John, William, James, George, Robert.
International Women’s day was celebrated for the first time on March 19" 1911.

King George V was crowned at Westminster Abbey on June 22™

Summer 1911 was the hottest since records began in 1880.

The Ocean Liner Titanic was launched on May 31" in Belfast prior to undergoing sea trials. Her Maiden voyage
started in Southampton a year later on 10" April 1912 and ended after 5 days on 15" April after striking an iceberg in
the North Atlantic.

Her sister ship the RMS Olympic sailed for Liverpool also on May 31" 1911 at the start of her first transatlantic
crossing. She reached New York on 21* June 1911 at the end of her maiden voyage. She had a working career
spanning 24 years.

Former President of the United States of America and former Actor Ronald Reagan was born on February 6" 1911.
Ginger Rogers - American stage and film dancer and actor and partner of Fred Astaire was born 16" July 1911.

Vincent Price — born 27" May 1911 - Actor best known for his horror films with his last film Edward Scissorhands
filmed in 1990. He provided the voice over for Michael Jackson music video 'Thriller’.

Danny Kaye — Born 18" January 1911. Broadway actor, singer, dancer, comedian, musician and entertainer. Famous
film and beautiful movie — White Christmas starring Danny Kaye and Bing Crosby released in 1954. His personal
Quote — 'Life is a great big canvas: throw all the paint you can at it’.

On October 24" 1911 British Explorer Robert Scott left Cape Evans on the west side of Ross Island, Antarctica in the
race for the Pole against Norweigian explorer Roald Amundsen. On 14" December 1911 Amundsen raised the flag of
Norway. Scott reached the Pole a month later on 17" January 1912. Sadly, Scott died on the return Journey in March
1912.

In 1911 Marie Curie won her second Nobel prize for chemistry and her work on radioactivity. She had previously won
half of the Nobel prize for Physics in 1903 with her husband. The other half of the prize was for Antoine Becquerel
for their joint work into the study of spontaneous radiation. In the 21* Century, The Marie Curie foundation is now a
major UK charity.
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