BREAKFAST SERVED DAILY FROM 9AM TO 11:30AM

FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST - £7.00

A rasher of back bacon, a Russell Smith pork sausage, a free-range egg, a hash brown, pan-fried mushrooms and baked beans.

VEGETARIAN OR VEGAN BREAKFAST - £7.00

Choose 6 items from: vegan sausage (ve), grilled tomato (ve), pan-fried mushrooms (ve), a hash brown (ve), baked beans (ve), grilled halloumi (v), a free-range egg (v).

BREAKFAST ROLL - £5.00

Choose any 3 breakfast items from above. Served in a crusty white or brown roll.

PANCAKE STACK - £6.50

3 hot pancakes topped with maple syrup & streaky bacon or natural yoghurt, berry compote& honey.

TOAST & BUTTER - £2.00

2 slices of malted wheat or white toast with butter.

ALL BUTTER CROISSANT - £2.00

Served warm.

BRIAN'S BIG BREAKFAST - £9.00

2 rashers of bacon, 2 Russell Smith pork sausages, 2 free-range eggs, a hash brown, pan-fried mushrooms and baked beans.

CHILDREN'S BREAKFAST - £3.50

A Russell Smith pork sausage, a hash brown, a free-range egg and baked beans.

MUSHROOMS ON TOAST - £5.00

A generous serving of pan-fried mushrooms, served on sourdough toast.

TOASTED TEA CAKE - £2.50

Served with butter.

TIPTREE PRESERVES – 75P

Choose from Strawberry, Raspberry Apricot, Blackcurrant or Marmalade

LUNCH SERVED DAILY FROM 11:45AM TO 3PM

HOMEMADE SOUP - £5.50

Please ask for today's choice. Served with either a warm homemade cheese scone or crusty bread and butter.

SAUSAGE AND MASH - £8.50

Locally made pork sausages from Russell Smith of Cosby, served with creamy mash, a homemade onion ring cluster and onion gravy.

WHITBY SCAMPI - £8.50

Whitby Scampi served with triple cooked chunky chips, garden peas and a homemade tartare sauce.

VEGETABLE LASAGNE (VE) - £8.50

A plant-based Lasagne with roasted vegetables, layered with vegan cheese in a creamy sauce finished with pine kernels.

QUICHE OF THE DAY - £8.50

Please ask for today's choice. Served with new potatoes and a dressed salad.

HAM, EGG & CHIPS - £8.50

2 slices of best ham from Russell Smith of Cosby, 2 free range fried eggs and triple cooked chunky chips.

MEDITERRANEAN RISOTTO (V) - £8.50

A homemade creamy risotto with Mediterranean vegetables, shavings of parmesan and a drizzle of olive oil.

SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST (V) - £8.50

Ripe avocado infused with lime and crushed black pepper on lightly toasted sourdough, topped with a poached free-range egg and drizzled with balsamic dressing

SALAD BOWLS

CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD - £9.50

Romaine lettuce, slices of chicken breast, streaky bacon, homemade croutons and classic Caesar dressing.

SUPERFOOD SALAD (VE) - £9.50

Hummus, roasted vegetables, tenderstem broccoli, ripe avocado, dressed mixed leaves with grated carrot and roasted chickpeas.

SALMON TERIYAKI - £9.50

Poached salmon and tenderstem broccoli on a bed of mixed leaves served with a teriyaki dressing and pomegranate seeds.

HALLOUMI & POMEGRANATE - £9.50

Grilled Halloumi, blood orange, pomegranate seeds and crisp pear on a bed of mixed leaves drizzled with balsamic dressing.

LUNCH SERVED DAILY FROM 11:45AM TO 3PM

JACKET POTATOES

(All served with a dressed mixed leaf salad)

Grated cheddar & gruyere cheese	£6.50
Cheese & baked beans	£6.50
Tuna mayonnaise	£7.50
Prawn with lemon mayonnaise	£8.50
Veggie 5-bean chilli, sour cream & lime (V)	£7.50
Stilton & mushroom melt	£7.50

PANINIS

(Served with homemade coleslaw)

Ham & cheddar cheese	£6.50
Tuna & cheddar cheese	£6.50
Brie, bacon & cranberry	£7.50
Cheese & onion	£6.00

SANDWICHES

(On malted wheat or white bread. Gluten free available. Served with lightly salted crisps)

Tuna Mayonnaise	£5.50
Ham & Dijon mustard	£5.50
Cheddar cheese & pickle	£5.00
Bacon, Lettuce & Tomato	£6.00
Prawn & lemon mayonnaise	£6.00
Egg mayonnaise	£5.50

SIDES

Triple Cooked Chunky Chips	£2.50
Sweet Potato Fries	£3.00
House side salad	£3.50
A portion of homemade coleslaw	£1.50
A portion of vegetables	£2.00
Sausage Roll	£2.50

CHILDREN'S CHOICE

SAUSAGE, MASH & PEAS - £4.50

HALF A JACKET POTATO, BEANS & CHEESE – ± 4.50

PICNIC BOX - £5.00 Containing a sandwich, crisps, a cookie a fruit pot & a drink

DESSERTS

APPLE PIE - £4.25

Served with either pouring cream, custard or vanilla ice cream.

LEMON MERINGUE PIE - £4.25

Served with pouring cream.

Please make your server aware of any allergies

DRINKS LIST

COFFEES

COFFEES		TEAS	
Americano	£2.50	A pot of Breakfast Tea	£2.25
Cappuccino	£2.85	A pot of Speciality Tea	£2.75
Latte	£2.85	Earl Grey, Green Tea,	
Flat White	£2.85	Lemon & Ginger, Cranberry & Raspberry or Peppermint.	
Mocha	£3.25		
Extra shot	£1.00	Spiced Chai Latte	£3.45
Syrup Shot (Vanilla, Hazelnut or Caramel)	£1.00		
		CHOCOLATES	
Iced Latte	£2.95	Hot Chocolate	£2.95
Iced Mocha	£3.25	Hot Chocolate Indulgence	£3.65
Iced caramel latte with biscoff topping	£4.50	White Hot Chocolate Indulgence	£3.65

(Oat or Soy, non-dairy milk alternatives available at no additional cost)

CHILDRENS DRINKS

Hot Chocolate £1.50 Children's Apple or Orange juice £1.50 Flavoured milk £1.50 Fruit Shoot £1.50 Glass of Milk £1.50

MILKSHAKES & SMOOTHIES

Vanilla ice-cream milkshake	£2.95
Strawberry ice-cream milkshake	£2.95
Tropical Smoothie	£3.50
Very Berry Smoothie	£3.50

BEER & CIDER

Peroni (5.1%) – 330ml	£3.95
Peroni (0% alcohol free) – 330ml	£3.95
Koppaberg pear cider (4.5%)	£4.50
Koppaberg strawberry & lime cider (alcohol free)	£4.50

COLD SOFT DRINKS

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.50
£2.25
£2.50
£2.85

WINE

Merlot (red) 13% - 187ml	£5.00
Zinfandel 12.5% - 187ml	£5.00
Sauvignon Blanc 10.5% - 187ml	£5.00
Prosecco 10.5% - 20cl	£7.50

CAKES, PASTRIES AND SWEET TREATS

Fruit scone served with butter - £2.50 Fruit scone served with jam & clotted cream - £4.00 Cheese scone served with butter - £2.50 Victoria sponge - £3.50 Coffee & walnut sponge - £3.50 Chocolate & orange loaf - £3.25 Lemon drizzle cake - £3.25 Carrot cake - £3.95 Chocolate brownie (GF) - £3.50 Millionaires' shortbread (GF) - £3.50 Homemade flapjack - £3.25 Chocolate tiffin - £3.50 Eccles Cake - £3.25 Egg custard - £3.00 Homemade shortbread biscuit - £2.25 Triple chocolate chip shortbread - £2.50 Biscoff cheesecake - £4.50 Gingerbread man - £1.50 Purbeck Vanilla Ice Cream - £3.00 Toasted tea cake served with butter - £2.50 Vegan option – please ask for today's choice - £3.50

Tiptree preserves – strawberry, raspberry, Blackcurrant or apricot – 75p

OUR AFTERNOON TEAS ARE BOOKABLE

AT CUSTOMER SERVICES FOR £18.00 PER PERSON

The story behind our name – Café 1911

George and Julia Palmer formed their business which today is known as **Palmers Garden Centre**. It is still owned and run by the 4th and 5th Generations of the Palmer Family and is totally independent.

George and Julia's son Harold married Ida in 1932 and their only son Brian was born in 1936. After his National Service with the Army, he joined the family business and in the early 1960's turned a thriving Nursery into an early garden centre. Today Brian's children, Caroline and Rob (great grandchildren of George and Julia) are at the helm of the 1911 family business.

Also, in 1911

The top 10 baby names in 1911 were - Mary, Helen, Margaret, Dorothy, Ruth, John, William, James, George, Robert.

International Women's day was celebrated for the first time on March 19th 1911.

King George V was crowned at Westminster Abbey on June 22nd

Summer 1911 was the hottest since records began in 1880.

The Ocean Liner Titanic was launched on May 31st in Belfast prior to undergoing sea trials. Her Maiden voyage started in Southampton a year later on 10th April 1912 and ended after 5 days on 15th April after striking an iceberg in the North Atlantic.

Her sister ship the RMS Olympic sailed for Liverpool also on May 31st 1911 at the start of her first transatlantic crossing. She reached New York on 21st June 1911 at the end of her maiden voyage. She had a working career spanning 24 years.

Former President of the United States of America and former Actor Ronald Reagan was born on February 6th 1911.

Ginger Rogers - American stage and film dancer and actor and partner of Fred Astaire was born 16th July 1911.

Vincent Price – born 27th May 1911 - Actor best known for his horror films with his last film Edward Scissorhands filmed in 1990. He provided the voice over for Michael Jackson music video 'Thriller'.

Danny Kaye – Born 18th January 1911. Broadway actor, singer, dancer, comedian, musician and entertainer. Famous film and beautiful movie – White Christmas starring Danny Kaye and Bing Crosby released in 1954. His personal Quote – 'Life is a great big canvas: throw all the paint you can at it'.

On October 24th 1911 British Explorer Robert Scott left Cape Evans on the west side of Ross Island, Antarctica in the race for the Pole against Norweigian explorer Roald Amundsen. On 14th December 1911 Amundsen raised the flag of Norway. Scott reached the Pole a month later on 17th January 1912. Sadly, Scott died on the return Journey in March 1912.

In 1911 Marie Curie won her second Nobel prize for chemistry and her work on radioactivity. She had previously won half of the Nobel prize for Physics in 1903 with her husband. The other half of the prize was for Antoine Becquerel for their joint work into the study of spontaneous radiation. In the 21st Century, The Marie Curie foundation is now a major UK charity.